GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
DEFENCE
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:168
ANSWERED ON:26.07.2010

FDIIN DEFENCE SECTOR
Balram Shri P.;Das Gupta Shri Gurudas;Lingam Shri P.;Panda Shri Prabodh;Ponnam Shri Prabhakar;Siricilla Shri Rajaiah

Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to step up Foreign Direct Investment (FDI) in Defence Sector;
(b) if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any study has been conducted about the effects of FDI hike on Governments' control on defence production; and

(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF DEFENCE (SHRIA.K. ANTONY)
(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (d): Does not arise in view of answer to (a) above.
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